
 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL 
CONTRACT WITH COMMON PURPOSE FOR THE PROVISION 
OF OUTPATIENT REHABILITATIVE TREATMENT SERVICES 
AND RECOVERY RESIDENCE SERVICES FOR NEVADA 
COUNTY MEDI-CAL BENEFICIARIES IN THE MAXIMUM 
AMOUNT OF $2,268,439 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024/25 

 
WHEREAS, the Contractor provides education, treatment services, and recovery 

residences for persons affected by substance use disorders; and 
 
WHEREAS, under this agreement, Contractor will provide recovery residences and 

interim services for Nevada County beneficiaries as authorized by the County. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Professional Services Contract by and between 
County and Common Purpose pertaining to the provision of outpatient rehabilitative treatment 
services for the recovery and treatment of alcohol/drug dependency for the contract term of July 
1, 2024 through July 1, 2025, in the maximum amount of $2,268,439 be and hereby is approved, 
and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Contract 
on behalf of the County of Nevada.  

 
 
Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-40105-493-7831/521520; 1589-40105-493-

7831. 


